





## Resolution

RESOLUTION 2023/24-05
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEES WEEK

April 29 - May 3, 2024

WHEREAS, the Taft College classified employees are dedicated to the success of all students at Taft College; and

WHEREAS, the Taft College classified employees are instrumental in providing the services needed by students to accomplish their goals and achieve their dreams; and

WHEREAS, the Taft College classified employees – regardless of their work assignment or level of contact with students - work in collaboration with all parts of the campus to support student achievement and contribute to the mission of the College; and

WHEREAS, the Taft College classified employees are dedicated, passionate, and committed to the Taft College vision of student success;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the West Kern Community College District hereby thanks the classified employees for their contributions to quality education in Kern County and the West Kern Community College District and will celebrate the week of April 29 through May 3, 2024 as Classified Appreciation Week;

**IN WITNESS** of the adoption of the foregoing resolution at a duly called regular meeting of the West Kern Community College Board of Trustees held February 14, 2024; the following members of the said Board have affixed their signatures:

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Billy White, President

Dawn Cole, Trustee

Michael W. Eveland, Trustee

Jeremy Gregory, Trustee

Dr. Kathy Orrigh Secretary

Brock McMurray Superintendent/President

